TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341179

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLX, Inc.		05/12/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLX IP, LLC	
Street Address:	340 Royal Poinciana Way	
Internal Address:	Ste 317 - 335	
City:	Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33480	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85687237	GLX GLOBAL LISTING EXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126589009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-925-9976 Email: rr@glx.com **Correspondent Name:** Ronald Russo, Jr.

Address Line 1: 340 Royal Poinciana Way

Address Line 2: Ste 317 - 335

Address Line 4: Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33480

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald P. Russo, Jr. SIGNATURE: /Ronald P. Russo, Jr./ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-05-12 - Assignment of GLX Mark - Executed#page1.tif source=2015-05-12 - Assignment of GLX Mark - Executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005515 FRAME: 0725

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLX, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, with offices at 340

Royal Poinciana Way, Suite 317/335, Palm Beach, Florida 33480 (hereinafter referred

to as "ASSIGNOR") owns a certain trademark and pending application for said mark

as listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, GLX IP, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Florida, with

offices at 340 Royal Poinciana Way, Suite 317/335, Palm Beach, Florida 33480

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), as successor to the business of ASSIGNOR,

or portion thereof, to which the MARK pertain, which is ongoing and existing, is

desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under

the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the MARK,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and the right to

sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly

executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 12th day of May, 2015.

By:

Ronald P. Russo, Jr.

Title: Founder, CEO & Social Equity Officer

SCHEDULE A

MARK US Serial No. FILING DATE

GLX GLOBAL LISTING

EXCHANGE and design 85/687237 July 26, 2012

{Client/000999/AD101/00934225.DOCX;1 }

RECORDED: 05/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005515 FRAME: 0727